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APPENDIX A: New Drug Registration Process

Application
(.9

!

Channel 1
Conventional Channel; Standard Review
Without sub-committee’s review

Document screening and numbering

20 Working Days

|

'

Dossier are sent to experts

[

30 Working Days

|

'

Expert return dossier to FDA

T

120 Working Days

y

l

Communication to applicant

T

10 Working Days

}

W

l

Accepted

Amendment/Additional

document

Issue License

A

30 Working Days

Y

Total 210 Working Days

In case without any problem




New Drug Registration Process

Channel 1

Conventional Channel: standard Review
With sub-committee’s review

Application
(.9

:

Document screening and numbering

163

20 Working Days

|

'

Dossier are sent to experts

!

30 Working Days

|

'

Expert return dossier to FDA

1

120 Working Days

-

Sub-committee reviewing

70 Working Days

A 4

Communication to applicant

Y
y
f

10 Working Days

~a

i

Amendment/Additional
document
Accepted fetected
ejecte i
: —» Drug committee —] Communication 30 Working Days
to applicant
Issue License
.................. h 4

Total 280 Working Days

In case without any problem
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Channel 2
Accelerated or Priority Review
Case 1
A
Application
(n.e. 1)
+ 10 Working Days
Document screening and numbering
I ¥
Dossier are sent to experts 10 Working Days
TN I

!

Expert return dossier to FDA

'

Communication to applicant

f

60 Working Days

Y

*

10 Working Days

y

Amendment/Additional
document
Accepted Rei \
ejected - SN
. B Subcommittee Committee Communication 10 Working Day
to applicant
Y
Not totall
e —»1 Subcommittee*
agreed
A 4
Issue License
_______ 4
Total 100 Working Days
In case without any problem
* Just for some cases i.e.; apply — eissue license
Rejected H» Committee Amendment/Additional
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Channel

2

Accelerated or Priority Review

165

Case 2
Application ?
(n.e. 1)
¢ 10 Working Days
Document screening and numbering
| i
) 10 Working Days
Dossier are sent to experts
l

'

Expert return dossier to FDA

T

60 Working Days

.

Subcommittee

30 Working Days

|

'

Communication to applicant

*

10 Working Days

y

Accepted

g

Rejected

Amendment/Additional

document

Drug Committee

—

Issue License

Communication

to applicant

A

10 Working Days

) 4

Total 130 Working Days

In case without any problem
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APPENDIX B

Semi-interview Contents

1. Work experiences; to probe details about employment, task and responsibility.

2. Experiences related to the SMP; to probe details of role and responsibility relating
to the SMP.

3. Structure, roles of each organization involving in the SMP; to probe details of
organization structure and process in performing the activities related to the SMP.

4, Problems found in the SMP system; to probe details of problems listed by the
informants using structure, process, and outcome model to guide the issues, and
also to prioritize the listed problems.

5. How to solve those problems; to probe tools or techniques or procedures the
informants used to solve the problems, as well as the feasibility of handling such
problems based on their experiences.
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APPENDIX ¢
ADR Types and Seriousness Associating with Coxibs (1999- September 2004)

ADR Type

not defined

ABDOMINAL PAIN

ACNE

ANAEMIA

ANAESTHESIA MOUTH
ANAPHYLACTIC REACTION
ANAPHYLACTIC SHOCK
ANAPHYLACTOID REACTION
ANGIOEDEMA

ATAXIA

BACK PAIN

BRADYCARDIA
BRONCHOSPASM

BRUISE

BURN

DERMATITIS HERPETIFORMIS
DIARRHOEA

DIZZINESS

DRUG ERUPTION
DYSPEPSIA

DYSPNOEA

ECZEMA

ERYTHEMA ANNULARE
ERYTHEMA MULTIFORME
EXANTHEMA
EXTRAPYRAMIDAL DISORDER
EYE ABNORMALITY
EYELID OEDEMA

FACE OEDEMA

FATIGUE

FEVER

FIXED ERUPTION

Serious
( =101)

Serious
( =581)

Total
(N=682)

g,_\,_\,_\,_\,_\,_\goh

RO RO = = OO = = =
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ADR Types and Seriousness Associating with Coxibs (1999- September 2004)

(Continue.)
No.

46
47
48
49
50
5l
52
53
o4
55
56
o7
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
10
1
Y
3
14
15
16

ADR Type

FLATULENCE
FLUSHING
GASTRIC ULCER
GASTROENTERITIS

GASTRO-INTESTINAL DISORDER NOS

GI HAEMORRHAGE
HALLUCINATION
HEADACHE
HEPATITIS

HICCUP

HOT DRY SKIN

HOT FLUSHES
HYPERTENSION
HYPOKINESIA
HYPOTENSION
ILLUSION

INSOMNIA

ITCHING

LEG PAIN
LEUKORRHOEA
MACULAR RASH
MOUTH DRY

MUSCLE WEAKNESS
NAUSEA
NEUROPATHY
OEDEMA

OEDEMA GENERALISED
OEDEMA LEGS
OEDEMA MOUTH
OEDEMA PERIORBITAL
OEDEMA PERIPHERAL

Serious
( =101)

1

W - - -

( =581)

WO W s s e e e RO

otal
(N=682)
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ADR Types and Seriousness Associating with Coxibs (1999- September 2004)

(Continue.)

No.

7
78
19
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
9
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

ADR Type

PAIN

PALPITATION

PAPULAR RASH
PARAESTHESLA
PERIPHERAL ISCHAEMIA
PETECHIAE

PHOTOSENSITIVITY ALLERGIC REACTION

PRURITUS

PULMONARY OEDEMA

RASH

RASH ERYTHEMATOUS

RASH FOLLICULAR

RASH MACULO-PAPULAR
RASH PURPURIC

RENAL FAILURE ACUTE

RIGORS

SKIN EXFOLIATION
SOMNOLENCE

STEVENS JOHNSON SYNDROME
STOMATITIS ULCERATIVE
STOOL BLACK

SWELLING NON-INFLAMMATORY
SYNCOPE

TACHYCARDIA

THIRST

THROAT TIGHTNESS
THROMBOCYTOPENIA

TONGUE DISORDER

TOXIC EPIDERMAL NECROLYSIS
URTICARIA

URTICARIA ACUTE

Serious
( =101)

S O s —J

[SC N

( =581)
2
12

[ T C)

87
9
42

34

[NCTEN NCT O RIIN

—_ = RO s

30

otal
(N=682)

— T
=

[ T )

94

85
48

38

N = /b
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w
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Types and Seriousness Associating with Coxibs (1999- September 2004) (Continue.)

No.

108
109
110
111
112
113
114

ADR Type

UTERINE SPASM
VERTIGO

VESICULAR ERUPTION
VESICULAR RASH
VISION ABNORMAL
VOMITING

WHEEZES

Serious
( =101)

( =581)

N = = b

otal
(N=682)



ADRs of Statins by Seriousness of ADRS (1993-September 2004)

No.
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ADR Type

No defined data
ABDOMINAL DISCOMFORT
ABDOMINAL DISTENSION
ABDOMINAL PAIN
AGRANULOCYTQSIS
ALOPECIA

ANAEMIA

ANAESTHESIA LIP
ANAESTHESIA LOCAL
ANAESTHESIA MOUTH
ANAPHYLACTIC REACTION
ANAPHYLACTIC SHOCK
ANAPHYLACTOID REACTION
ANAPHYLAXIS
ANGIOEDEMA

ANOREXIA

ARRHYTHMIA

ATAXIA

BACK PAIN

BLEEDING TIME INCREASED
BLEEDING VARICOSE VEIN
BRADYCARDIA
BRONCHOSPASM
BULLOUS ERUPTION
CHEILITIS

CHEST PAIN

CONFUSION
CONGESTIVE HEART FAILURE
CONJUNCTIVITIS
CONVULSIONS

COUGHING

CRAMPS

CUSHING'S SYNDROME

APPENDIX D

(=133)
Serious

[S6 Ry Ty TG Ty e

[

( =514)
Non-serious
67
2

— = = s D W s 0O

[EEN

||;I\J|_\|;-l>w|

— e W

(N=647)
Total
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=
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ADRs of Statins by Seriousness of ADRS (1993-September 2004) (Continue.)
( =133) ( =514) (N=647)

No. ADR Type Serious  Non-serious  Total
33 DELIRIUM - 1 1
34 DERMATITIS 1 1
35 DERMATITIS EXFOLIATIVE 2 1 3
36 DIARRHOEA 3 2 5
37 DIARRHOEA BLOODY 1 1
38 DIZZINESS 2 16 18
39 DREAMING ABNORMAL 1 l
40 DYSPEPSIA - 4 4
41 DYSPNOEA 3 7 10
42 DYSURIA 1 1
43 ECZEMA - 1 1
44 EPISTAXIS 2 2
45 ERYTHEMA MULTIFORVE 2 2 4
46 EYELID OEDEMA - 1 1
47 FACE OEDEMA 1 5 6
48 FATIGUE 3 13 16
49  FEVER 1 3 4
50  FIXED ERUPTION - 3 3
51 FLATULENCE 2 3 5
52 FLUSHING 1 1
53 GASTRICULCER 1 1
54 GASTRITIS - 5 5
55 G HAEMORRHAGE 1 3 4
56 GYNAECOMASTIA - 2 2
57  HAEMATURLA 1 3 4
58 HAEMOPTYSIS 1 1
59 HEAD REVOLVING AROUND - 1 1
60 HEADACHE 3 22 25
61  HEART FAILURE 1 - 1
62 HEPATIC ENZYMES INCREASED - 2 2
63 HEPATIC FUNCTION ABNORMAL 1 1 2
64 HEPATITIS 5 1 6
65 HEPATITIS CHOLESTATIC 1 1



ADRs of Statins by Seriousness of ADRS (1993-September 2004) (Continue.)
(=133) ( =514) (N=647)
Serious  Non-serious Total

66 HOTDRY SKIN - 1 1

No. ADR Type

67 HOT FLUSHES 1 1
68 HYPERGLYCAEMIA - 1 1
69 HYPOGLYCAEMIA ! 2 9

710" HYPOKALAEMIA 4 4

71 HYPONATRAEMIA 2 1 3

72 HYPOTENSION 2 2

73 HYPOTENSION ORTHOSTATIC 1 1
74 IMPOTENCE 1 1
75 INSOMNIA 2 8 8

76 ITCHING 1 2 3

1T JAUNDICE 2 2

718 LEGPAIN 1 1
79 LIBIDO DECREASED 1 1
80 LIPULCERATION 1 1
8l MALAISE - 2 2

82 MELAENA 1 1
83 MUSCLE WEAKNESS 2 6 8

84 MYALGIA 1 15 22
85 MYASTHENIA GRAVIS-LIKE SYNDROME - 1 1
86 MYOPATHY 5 6 1
87 MyosITIS - 2 2

88  NAEVUS - 2 2

89 NAUSEA 5 24 29
90 NEPHRITIS 1 - 1
91 NEUROPATHY PERIPHERAL - 1 1
92 OEDEMA 5 5
93 OEDEMA GENERALISED

94 OEDEMA LEGS 1 10 1
95 OEDEMA MOUTH 1 1
96  OEDEMA PERIORBITAL - 6 6
97 OEDEMA PHARYNX 1 1

ADRs of Statins by Seriousness of ADRS (1993-September 2004) (Continue.)



102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

12
123
124
125
126
127
128

PALPITATION
PARAESTHESIA

PENIS DISORDER
PERIPHERAL ISCHAEMIA
PETECHIAE
PHOTOSENSITIVITY REACTION
PILOERECTION

PRURITUS

PURPURA

RASH

RASH ERYTHEMATOUS
RASH MACULO-PAPULAR
RASH PURPURIC

RENAL FAILURE ACUTE
RESPIRATORY DEPRESSION
RHABDOMYOLYSIS

STEVENS JOHNSON SYNDROME

SYNCOPE

TETANY
THROMBOCYTOPENIA
TONGUE PARALYSIS
TREMOR

URINE DISCOLOURATION
URTICARIA

URTICARIA ACUTE
VASCULITIS

VERTIGO

VOMITING

WEAKNESS GENERALIZED
WEIGHT INCREASE

(=133)
Serious

10

( =514)
Non-serious
2
10

31

21
16
14

EC IS O )

(N=647)
Total
2
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APPENDIX E
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